Project Name

Oyster reef restoration for increased habitat and ecosystem services in the Matanzas River

ACFHP Operational Funding

Fish Habitat Partnership
Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership
Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership

Burke’s Pond Dam Removal, Restoration, Habitat Enhancement, Sucker Brook, Pepperell, MA Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership

CFPF Coordination & Operational Support

Adobe Creek Barrier Assessment, Design and Permitting
Dutch Bill Creek Market Street Weir Repair Fish Passage Improvement Project

DFHP Operations

White River Novel Three Species Toe Wood Habitat Case Study

Wall Canyon Sucker Barrier Project Phase Il

California Fish Passage Forum
California Fish Passage Forum
California Fish Passage Forum
Desert Fish Habitat Partnership
Desert Fish Habitat Partnership
Desert Fish Habitat Partnership

Sharing the beauty and value of Basin & Range native fishes with communities, classrooms, ar Desert Fish Habitat Partnership

DARE Coordination, Operation and Partnership Support 2025
Measuring Aquatic Organism Passage in the Driftless Area
Williams-Barneveld Creek Restoration Project Phase 2: Sediment Removal and Restoration

Driftless Area Restoration Effort
Driftless Area Restoration Effort
Driftless Area Restoration Effort

Evaluating the Distribution and Drivers of Coldwater Fish Communities in two NE lowa waters Driftless Area Restoration Effort
Restoration and habitat enhancement for Southern Appalachian Brook Trout in Wright, Abnel Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture

EBTJV Operations

Waits River Culvert Replacements in Groton State Forest, Orange, Vermont
Batavia Kill Reconnection Project for Brook Trout, Delaware County, New York
North Fork Bens Creek Aquatic Passage and Large Wood Project, Pennsylvania
FY25 Fishers & Farmers Coordination Communication and Science (Operations)

FY25 FFP Workshop for Watershed Leaders

FY25 Expanding and Protecting the Little Cannon River Fishery, MN

Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture
Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture
Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture
Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture
Fishers and Farmers Partnership
Fishers and Farmers Partnership
Fishers and Farmers Partnership

FY25 Farmer-Led Efforts to Improve Aquatic Habitat in the Lower Illinois-Lake Chautauqua Wa Fishers and Farmers Partnership

Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership Operational Support (FY25)

South Branch Buffalo River Restoration
Laramie County Native Fish Habitat Project
GPFHP Operational Funding

Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership Operational Support FY25
Aquatic Habitat Restoration in Kalou fishpond in the Waiale‘e, O‘ahu, Hawai'‘i

KPFHP Coordination and Operational Support

River Center Access and Restoration Demonstration Project

Kenaitze's Kenai River Baseline Water Quality Monitoring *TRIBE*

Stream Watch: Volunteer Restoration and Outreach on the Kenai Peninsula
Mat-Su Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership Coordination and Outreach Engagement
Protecting Groundwater Connections for Mat-Su Basin Salmon Habitat Resilience

Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership
Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership
Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership
Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership
Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership

Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership

Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership
Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership
Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership
Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership
Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership
Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership

Anadromous Fish and Northern Pike Detection on the Upper Tributaries of the Theodore and Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership

Removing Salmon Barriers Through the Mat-Su Fish Passage Program: Cottonwood Creek Fish Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership

Elodea Surveys within Nancy Lake State Recreation Area
Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership Operations

Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership
Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Acre-for-acre Restoration of Lake Hydrology and Pike Spawning Habitat for the 1,075-acre Cec Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership
Advancing a Statewide Lake Steward Program to Promote Natural Shorelines and Fish Habitat Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Ottawa County Natural Shoreline Restoration Project

Walleye Habitat Engagement in Wisconsin

Cloverlick Creek Dam Removal and Stream Restoration

FY25 Coordination of the Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership
PLCI Coordination & Operational Support (FY 25)

Enhancing Off-Channel Habitat for Pacific Lamprey in Salmon Creek
Lower Sutton Creek Aquatic Organism Passage Project

Epigenetics of Pacific Lamprey Sex and Maturation

Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership
Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership

Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership
Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership
Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative
Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative
Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative
Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Lead Organization

Town of Marineland / University of Florida
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission
Squan-a-Tissit Chapter of Trout Unlimited
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission
Sonoma County Public Infrastructure

Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District
WAFWA

Colorado Parks and Wildlife

Nevada Department of Wildlife

Freshwaters lllustrated

Trout Unlimited

Trout Unlimited

The Prairie Enthusiasts

Upper lowa University

South Carolina Department of Natural Resour
Wildlife Management Institute

Trout Unlimited

Trout Unlimited

Somerset Conservation District Pennsylvania
Fishers and Farmers PartnershipHabitat for H
Habitat for Humanity of the Greater La Crosse
Clean River Partners

American Farmland Trust

Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership
Buffalo - Red River Watershed District
Laramie County Conservation District

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commision
North Shore Community Land Trust

Kenai Watershed Forum

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Kenaitze Indian Tribe

Kenai Watershed Forum

Trout Unlimited

Cook Inletkeeper

Tyonek Tribal Conservation District

Mat-Su Borough

Cook Inlet Aquaculture Association

Michigan Department of Natural Resources
Cedar Lake Improvement Board

Minnesota Lakes and Rivers Advocates
Ottawa Conservation District

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Clermont County Soil and Water Conservatiot
American Rivers

Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission
Cascade Forest Conservancy

Nestucca Neskowin and Sand Lake Watershec
University of Idaho

NFHP Funds

$130,709
$125,000
$50,000
$125,000
$132,000
$48,717
$125,000
$32,770
$108,350
$33,880
$125,000
$34,069
$75,000
$71,657
$50,000
$126,000
$50,000
$49,870
$45,230
$121,000
$35,000
$100,000
$50,000
$125,000
$18,800
$60,000
$125,000
$125,000
$80,500
$85,000
$18,200
$43,763
$54,985
$126,000
$57,215
$47,400
$60,000
$17,514
$81,898
$84,310
$58,250
$68,385
$12,741
$79,000
$124,412
$126,000
$37,280
$15,000
$99,930

State
Florida
Virginia
Massachusetts
Oregon
California
California
Idaho
Colorado
Nevada
Nevada
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
lowa

South Carolina
Maryland
Vermont
New York
Pennsylvania
Wisconsin
lllinois
Minnesota
[llinois
Minnesota
Minnesota
Wyoming
North Dakota
Hawaii
Hawaii
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Michigan
Wisconsin
Ohio
Minnesota
Oregon
Washington
Oregon
Idaho



Enhancing the Lamprey Knowledge Base in the Stillaguamish and Snohomish River Basins
PMEP Operational Support (2025)

Assessing Seagrass Restoration Effectiveness from the Perspective of Fish Communities
Catalina Island Eelgrass Restoration

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership Operations (FY 25)

Cochiti Lake Aquatic Habitat Enhancement Project

Lake Keomah Fish Habitat Improvement

Mark Twain Lake Fisheries Habitat Development Project

Blue Marsh Lake Shoreline Project

SEAKFHP FY25 Coordination and Operational Support

Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative

Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership
Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership
Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership
Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership

Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership

Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership

Freshwater temperature monitoring to inform restoration and conservation in Southeast Alas Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership
Supporting Tribal Stewardship of Salmon Watersheds near Ketchikan: Fish Habitat Assessmen Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership
Restoring Salmon and Fish Habitat on Kootznoowoo (Admiralty Island) with Angoon Work Cre Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership

SARP Operational Funding FY 2025
Restoration of Submersed Aquatic Vegetation in the St. Johns River, Florida

Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership
Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership

Aquatic Connectivity and Habitat Restoration in the Middle New River Watershed, Southwest Virgi Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership

Increasing local resident capacity support in USFWS assessment projects
Southwest Alaska Partnership Coordination FY 25

Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership
Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership

Modeling Early Life Stage Salmon Developmental Rates Under Future Environmental Change S Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership

Gray Prairie Gray Creek Restoration

Dude Creek Habitat Restoration

Western Native Trout Initiative FY25 Operational Support
Fish Passage Restoration on Timber and Rose Creek

Western Native Trout Initiative
Western Native Trout Initiative
Western Native Trout Initiative
Western Native Trout Initiative

Restoration and Safeguarding of California Gold Trout Populations in the South Fork Kern Rive Western Native Trout Initiative

Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife
Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission
Oregon State University

The Bay Foundation

Reservoir Fish Habitat Partnership

Sun Country Outdoors

lowa DNR

Mark Twain Lake Friends of Recreation and Et
Berks County Conservation District

Trout Unlimited

Takshanuk Watershed Council

Ketchikan Indian Community

Kootznoowoo, Inc.

Southeastern Association of Fish and Wildlife
Fish and Wildlife Foundation of Florida
Canaan Valley Institute

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Bristol Bay Heritage Land Trust

Biodiversity Research Institute

Heart of Oregon Corps

Arizona Game and Fish Department

Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Ager
Wyoming Game and Fish Department

Trout Unlimited

$27,500
$126,000
$89,650
$90,067
$95,000
$40,000
$75,000
$20,000
$75,000
$126,000
$64,891
$66,000
$65,000
$125,000
$100,000
$50,000
$25,000
$125,000
$53,800
$31,457
$33,000
$125,000
$75,000
$44,764

Washington
Oregon
Oregon
California
Texas

New Mexico
lowa
Missouri
Pennsylvania
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
North Carolina
Florida
Virginia
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Oregon
Arizona
Idaho
Wyoming
California
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