Project Name	Fish Habitat Partnership	Lead Organization	NFHP Funds	State
Oyster reef restoration for increased habitat and ecosystem services in the Matanzas River	Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership	Town of Marineland / University of Florida	\$130,709	Florida
ACFHP Operational Funding	Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership	Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission	\$125,000	Virginia
Burke's Pond Dam Removal, Restoration, Habitat Enhancement, Sucker Brook, Pepperell, Ma	A Atlantic Coast Fish Habitat Partnership	Squan-a-Tissit Chapter of Trout Unlimited	\$50,000	Massachusetts
CFPF Coordination & Operational Support	California Fish Passage Forum	Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission	\$125,000	Oregon
Adobe Creek Barrier Assessment, Design and Permitting	California Fish Passage Forum	Sonoma County Public Infrastructure	\$132,000	California
Dutch Bill Creek Market Street Weir Repair Fish Passage Improvement Project	California Fish Passage Forum	Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District	\$48,717	California
DFHP Operations	Desert Fish Habitat Partnership	WAFWA	\$125,000	Idaho
White River Novel Three Species Toe Wood Habitat Case Study	Desert Fish Habitat Partnership	Colorado Parks and Wildlife	\$32,770	Colorado
Wall Canyon Sucker Barrier Project Phase II	Desert Fish Habitat Partnership	Nevada Department of Wildlife	\$108,350	Nevada
Sharing the beauty and value of Basin & Range native fishes with communities, classrooms,	ar Desert Fish Habitat Partnership	Freshwaters Illustrated	\$33,880	Nevada
DARE Coordination, Operation and Partnership Support 2025	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	Trout Unlimited	\$125,000	Wisconsin
Measuring Aquatic Organism Passage in the Driftless Area	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	Trout Unlimited	\$34,069	Wisconsin
Williams-Barneveld Creek Restoration Project Phase 2: Sediment Removal and Restoration	Driftless Area Restoration Effort	The Prairie Enthusiasts	\$75,000	Wisconsin
Evaluating the Distribution and Drivers of Coldwater Fish Communities in two NE Iowa water	rs Driftless Area Restoration Effort	Upper Iowa University	\$71,657	Iowa
Restoration and habitat enhancement for Southern Appalachian Brook Trout in Wright, Abn	e Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	South Carolina Department of Natural Resour	\$50,000	South Carolina
EBTJV Operations	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	Wildlife Management Institute	\$126,000	Maryland
Waits River Culvert Replacements in Groton State Forest, Orange, Vermont	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	Trout Unlimited	\$50,000	Vermont
Batavia Kill Reconnection Project for Brook Trout, Delaware County, New York	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	Trout Unlimited	\$49,870	New York
North Fork Bens Creek Aquatic Passage and Large Wood Project, Pennsylvania	Eastern Brook Trout Joint Venture	Somerset Conservation District Pennsylvania	\$45,230	Pennsylvania
FY25 Fishers & Farmers Coordination Communication and Science (Operations)	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	Fishers and Farmers PartnershipHabitat for H	\$121,000	Wisconsin
FY25 FFP Workshop for Watershed Leaders	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	Habitat for Humanity of the Greater La Crosse	\$35,000	Illinois
FY25 Expanding and Protecting the Little Cannon River Fishery, MN	Fishers and Farmers Partnership	Clean River Partners	\$100,000	Minnesota
FY25 Farmer-Led Efforts to Improve Aquatic Habitat in the Lower Illinois-Lake Chautauqua W	/a Fishers and Farmers Partnership	American Farmland Trust	\$50,000	Illinois
Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership Operational Support (FY25)	Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership	Great Lakes Basin Fish Habitat Partnership	\$125,000	Minnesota
South Branch Buffalo River Restoration	Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership	Buffalo - Red River Watershed District	\$18,800	Minnesota
Laramie County Native Fish Habitat Project	Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership	Laramie County Conservation District	\$60,000	Wyoming
GPFHP Operational Funding	Great Plains Fish Habitat Partnership	US Fish and Wildlife Service	\$125,000	North Dakota
Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership Operational Support FY25	Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership	Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commision	\$125,000	Hawaii
Aquatic Habitat Restoration in Kalou fishpond in the Waiale'e, O'ahu, Hawai'i	Hawaii Fish Habitat Partnership	North Shore Community Land Trust	\$80,500	Hawaii
KPFHP Coordination and Operational Support	Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership	Kenai Watershed Forum	\$85,000	
River Center Access and Restoration Demonstration Project	Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership	Kenai Peninsula Borough	\$18,200	
Kenaitze's Kenai River Baseline Water Quality Monitoring *TRIBE*	Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership	Kenaitze Indian Tribe	\$43,763	
Stream Watch: Volunteer Restoration and Outreach on the Kenai Peninsula	Kenai Peninsula Fish Habitat Partnership	Kenai Watershed Forum	\$54,985	
Mat-Su Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership Coordination and Outreach Engagement	Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership	Trout Unlimited	\$126,000	
Protecting Groundwater Connections for Mat-Su Basin Salmon Habitat Resilience	Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership	Cook Inletkeeper	\$57,215	
Anadromous Fish and Northern Pike Detection on the Upper Tributaries of the Theodore an	·	Tyonek Tribal Conservation District	\$47,400	
Removing Salmon Barriers Through the Mat-Su Fish Passage Program: Cottonwood Creek Fish		Mat-Su Borough	\$60,000	
Elodea Surveys within Nancy Lake State Recreation Area	Matsu Basin Salmon Habitat Partnership	Cook Inlet Aquaculture Association	\$17,514	
Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership Operations	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	Michigan Department of Natural Resources		Michigan
Acre-for-acre Restoration of Lake Hydrology and Pike Spawning Habitat for the 1,075-acre Co		Cedar Lake Improvement Board		Michigan
Advancing a Statewide Lake Steward Program to Promote Natural Shorelines and Fish Habita		Minnesota Lakes and Rivers Advocates		Minnesota
Ottawa County Natural Shoreline Restoration Project	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	Ottawa Conservation District		Michigan
Walleye Habitat Engagement in Wisconsin	Midwest Glacial Lakes Partnership	Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources		Wisconsin
Cloverlick Creek Dam Removal and Stream Restoration	Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership	Clermont County Soil and Water Conservation		
FY25 Coordination of the Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership	Ohio River Basin Fish Habitat Partnership	American Rivers		Minnesota
PLCI Coordination & Operational Support (FY 25)	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission	\$126,000	_
Enhancing Off-Channel Habitat for Pacific Lamprey in Salmon Creek	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	Cascade Forest Conservancy		Washington
Lower Sutton Creek Aquatic Organism Passage Project	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	Nestucca Neskowin and Sand Lake Watershed		_
Epigenetics of Pacific Lamprey Sex and Maturation	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	University of Idaho	\$99,930	idano

	Enhancing the Lamprey Knowledge Base in the Stillaguamish and Snohomish River Basins	Pacific Lamprey Conservation Initiative	Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife	\$27,500	Washington
	PMEP Operational Support (2025)	Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership	Pacific States Marine Fisheries Commission	\$126,000	Oregon
	Assessing Seagrass Restoration Effectiveness from the Perspective of Fish Communities	Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership	Oregon State University	\$89,650	Oregon
	Catalina Island Eelgrass Restoration	Pacific Marine and Estuarine Fish Habitat Partnership	The Bay Foundation	\$90,067	California
	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership Operations (FY 25)	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership	Reservoir Fish Habitat Partnership	\$95,000	Texas
	Cochiti Lake Aquatic Habitat Enhancement Project	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership	Sun Country Outdoors	\$40,000	New Mexico
	Lake Keomah Fish Habitat Improvement	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership	Iowa DNR	\$75,000	Iowa
	Mark Twain Lake Fisheries Habitat Development Project	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership	Mark Twain Lake Friends of Recreation and Er	\$20,000	Missouri
	Blue Marsh Lake Shoreline Project	Reservoir Fisheries Habitat Partnership	Berks County Conservation District	\$75,000	Pennsylvania
	SEAKFHP FY25 Coordination and Operational Support	Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership	Trout Unlimited	\$126,000	Alaska
	Freshwater temperature monitoring to inform restoration and conservation in Southeast Ala	s Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership	Takshanuk Watershed Council	\$64,891	Alaska
	Supporting Tribal Stewardship of Salmon Watersheds near Ketchikan: Fish Habitat Assessmen	n Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership	Ketchikan Indian Community	\$66,000	Alaska
	Restoring Salmon and Fish Habitat on Kootznoowoo (Admiralty Island) with Angoon Work Cr	e Southeast Alaska Fish Habitat Partnership	Kootznoowoo, Inc.	\$65,000	Alaska
	SARP Operational Funding FY 2025	Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership	Southeastern Association of Fish and Wildlife	\$125,000	North Carolina
	Restoration of Submersed Aquatic Vegetation in the St. Johns River, Florida	Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership	Fish and Wildlife Foundation of Florida	\$100,000	Florida
Aquatic Connectivity and Habitat Restoration in the Middle New River Watershed, Southwest Virgi Southeast Aquatic Resources Partnership			Canaan Valley Institute	\$50,000	Virginia
	Increasing local resident capacity support in USFWS assessment projects	Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	\$25,000	Alaska
	Southwest Alaska Partnership Coordination FY 25	Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership	Bristol Bay Heritage Land Trust	\$125,000	Alaska
Modeling Early Life Stage Salmon Developmental Rates Under Future Environmental Change S Southwest Alaska Salmon Habitat Partnership			Biodiversity Research Institute	\$53,800	Alaska
	Gray Prairie Gray Creek Restoration	Western Native Trout Initiative	Heart of Oregon Corps	\$31,457	Oregon
	Dude Creek Habitat Restoration	Western Native Trout Initiative	Arizona Game and Fish Department	\$33,000	Arizona
	Western Native Trout Initiative FY25 Operational Support	Western Native Trout Initiative	Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Ager	\$125,000	Idaho
	Fish Passage Restoration on Timber and Rose Creek	Western Native Trout Initiative	Wyoming Game and Fish Department	\$75,000	Wyoming
Restoration and Safeguarding of California Gold Trout Populations in the South Fork Kern Rive Western Native Trout Initiative			Trout Unlimited		California